PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NING HE	07/29/2016	
XIATAO LIU	07/31/2016	
MICHAEL FORBES	07/29/2016	
JOHAN BACKSTROM	08/02/2016	
TONGWEN CHEN	07/31/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL LIMITED
Street Address:	3333 UNITY DRIVE
City:	MISSISSAUGA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5L 3S6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15273705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)731-2509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-455-3389

Email: patentservices-us@honeywell.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/CASCIO PATENT SERVCIES

Address Line 1: 115 TABOR ROAD Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 377

Address Line 4: MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY 07950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0054635-0108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES H JEW
SIGNATURE:	/CHJ/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 039838 FRAME: 0108 source=BackstromDeclAndAssignment#page1.tif source=BackstromDeclAndAssignment#page2.tif source=Chenassignment#page1.tif source=ForbesDeclAndAssignment#page1.tif source=ForbesDeclAndAssignment#page2.tif source=HeAssignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039838 FRAME: 0109

Linder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention						
As the below	w named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:						
		United States application or PCT international appli	cation number			
		filed on				
The above-i	identified appli	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe tha	it I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	d invention in the application.			
I hereby ack by fine or im	nowledge tha prisonment of	t any willful false statement made in this declaration f not more than five (5) years, or both.	is punishable under 18 U S.C. 1001			
		WARNING:				
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application (patent. Furt referenced)	i identily theft, a check or cre petition or an ipplicants show this period and the period and the period and the period and the published in the published.	tioned to avoid submitting personal information in difference information such as social security numbed to an authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for application. If this type of personal information is inuit consider redacting such personal information from an tis advised that the record of a patent application publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.21 record from an abandoned application may also be application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14), resyment purposes are not retained in the application	pers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO included in documents submitted to the USPTO, orn the documents before submitting them to the is available to the public after publication of the 3(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a available to the public if the application is Checks and credit card authorization forms			
LEGAL N	AME OF INVE	ENTOR				
Inventor: _ Signature	Johan Bac	ckstrom	Date (Optional) :			
Note: An app been previous	lication data she sly filed. Use a	eet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire n additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.	inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have			

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0054635-0108

WHEREAS.

Johan Backstrom

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF DESIGNING MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL FOR CROSS DIRECTONAL FLAT SHEET MANUFACTURING PROCESSES TO GUARANTEE TEMPORAL ROBUST STABILITY AND PERFORMANCE

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having its principal offices at 3333 Unity Drive, Mississauga ON, LSL 3S6, Canada, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 📡 📡

day of

344 AUG

2016

Johan Backstrom

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0054635-0108

WHEREAS.

Tongwen Chen

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF DESIGNING MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL FOR CROSS DIRECTONAL FLAT SHEET MANUFACTURING PROCESSES TO GUARANTEE TEMPORAL ROBUST STABILITY AND PERFORMANCE

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having its principal offices at 3333 Unity Drive, Mississauga ON, L5L 386, Canada, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries. including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignor that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

W day of

2016

Tongwen Che

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0054635-0108

WHEREAS.

Michael Forbes

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF DESIGNING MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL FOR CROSS DIRECTONAL FLAT SHEET MANUFACTURING PROCESSES TO GUARANTEE TEMPORAL ROBUST STABILITY AND PERFORMANCE

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having its principal offices at 3333 Unity Drive, Mississauga ON, L5L 3S6, Canada, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of July 2016
--

Michael Forbes

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention					
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declar	The second of the second secon				
	United States application or PCT international application number				
	filed on				
The above-	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	WARNING:				
contribute to (other than to support a petitioners/ii USPTO. Pe application patent. Fur referenced	oplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may be identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, upplicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the etitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application or issuance of a chemore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is n a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card, authorization forms submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.				
LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:	Michael Forbes Date (Optional):				
	lication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have sty filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.				

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2:

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0054635-0108

WHEREAS.

Ning He

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF DESIGNING MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL FOR CROSS DIRECTONAL FLAT SHEET MANUFACTURING PROCESSES TO GUARANTEE TEMPORAL ROBUST STABILITY AND PERFORMANCE

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS. Honeywell Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having its principal offices at 3333 Unity Drive, Mississauga ON, LSL 386. Canada, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a fail and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereumo set my hand this	29-14	day of	July	 2016
/ Way	' LEE.			
Ning He				

PATENT REEL: 039838 FRAME: 0115

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0054635-0108

WHEREAS,

Xiaotao Liu

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF DESIGNING MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL FOR CROSS DIRECTONAL FLAT SHEET MANUFACTURING PROCESSES TO GUARANTEE TEMPORAL ROBUST STABILITY AND PERFORMANCE

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having its principal offices at 3333 Unity Drive, Mississauga ON, L5L 3S6, Canada, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	31 day of	July	 2016
Xiaotao	Liu		

PATENT REEL: 039838 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 09/23/2016